being pursued by DMD in the redevelopment district; and 

WHEREAS, the Marion County Commissioners passed a resolution on December 16, 2025, to 

transfer to DMD six Subject Real Properties for the amounts shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto for a total 

cost not to exceed Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($3,600.00). 

WHEREAS, the DMD's desires to accept this transfer of the Subject Real Properties as shown on 

Exhibit A, on behalf of the Commission. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

1. The DMD is hereby authorized to accept the 6 Subject Real Properties as shown on Exhibit 

A, from the Marion County Commissioners for a total cost not to exceed Three Thousand six 

hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($3,600.00). 

2. The Director of the DMD is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to 

effect the conveyance of the Subject Real Properties in accordance with this Resolution, and 

all actions heretofore taken by any such official toward the completion thereof and hereby ratified,